2 Marks  

2b. Beauty Plc processes and exports wood to foreign countries. In 60 days’ time, the company is 

due to receive a sum of US $150,000 (One Hundred and Fifty Thousand US Dollars) from 

processed wood recently shipped to USA. Beauty also has financial obligation to some major 

suppliers of timber in the South Western part of Nigeria. The total amount of indebtedness is 

N12.45 million. The Finance Director of Beauty Plc is relying on the proceeds of the exportation